

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4561 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

VIRENDRALAL CHANDRALAL MARANDI
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.03.04
11:08:15 +0530

Chaitanya Mulawkar i/by Vaibhav Chandanshive, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. K.T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned counsel undertakes to supply spare copy of this application.
3. If spare copy is supplied, issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 23/03/2026.
4. Investigating Officer shall inform Respondent No.2 about pendency of this Application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)